2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400

CORPORATION

[713] 296-6000

May 12, 1999

*-

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application for a Non-Standard Location Owen 'B' No. 6 Tubb Oil & Gas Pool (86440) Lea County, New Mexico

Apache Corporation would like to request administrative approval of a Non-Standard Location for the referenced well. We are requesting a simultaneous dedication of 160 acres to the Owen 'B' No. 2 and Owen 'B' No. 6.

To support this request we submit the following information:

- 1) NM-OCD Form C-102 for Owen 'B' No. 2
- 2) NM-OCD Form C-102 for Owen 'B' No. 6
- 3) Plat of Section 34 with Owen 'B' Lease (consisting of 160 acres) outlined
- Copy of letter sent (by Certified Mail) to all Offset operators in Section 34

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this application, please contact me at 713-296-6338. Thank you.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION lebra Deryoh

Debra J. Anderson Engineering Technician

Attachments

 cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District I 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Lnergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator						Lease						Well No.	
Apache Corporation					Owen 'B'						2		
Unit Letter	Section	D n	Ta	wnship		Range					County		
L		34		21	S		37E		NM		•	Lea	
Actual Footage Loc	ation of	Well:		····		I			INIMA	<u>PN1 1</u>			
1980	feet f	rom the	Sou	th	line and			420	feet fr	nen th	West	line	
Ground level Elev.			ducing Fo	rmation		Pool			1000 11	un ur	•	Dedicated Aca	eage:
3459			Tubb			Tubb	0i1	& Gas	(86440	0)		160	
1. Outlin	e the ac	reage ded	licated to 1	he subject wel	by colored per	cil or hachure	marks on	the plat be	low.				Acres
					outline each and			-		orking	interest and	rovaity).	
3. If mor	tion for	rce-poolin	of differen	t ownership is	dedicated to the	well, have the	e interest o	of all owne	rs been co	nsolid	ated by com	munitization,	
	Yes	ice-pooin		o if ans	wer is "yes" ty	e of consolida	tion						
If answer	r is "no'	' list the o	wners and	l tract descripti	ons which have	actually been	consolidat	ed. (Use r	everse side	e of			
this form	i if necc	essary.											
No allow	vable wi	li be assig	gned to the	well until all	interests have b	een consolidate	d (by con	munitizati	on, unitiza	ition, f	forced-poolin	ig, or otherwise)	
or unui a		moard un	it, ennina	ing such intere	est, has been app	proved by the	JIVISION.		· · · -		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
[i	·····		F		1				OPERAT	OR CERTIF	ICATION
							1						the information
		ł					1			con	vained here	in in true and	complete to the
		1								bes	t of my know	rledge and belief	:
		1					1		+				
		1								348			
		1					1			Ľ	y Dra	A CHE	Lewin
		1					1			Prir	nted Name	-A	
					<u> </u>		÷		 /		ebra J.	Anderson	1
		i			ļ		ì		()	Pos	ition		
		1			1		1		Ì	Eı	ngineer	ing Techr	nician
					1		ł			Cor	mpany	-	
Ĭ							1			A	pache C	orporatio	on
		!					1			Dat	ie		
		!									5-12-	99	
											SURVEY	YOR CERTIN	TCATION
		- -					+				JON D		IC/IIION
		1					1			IN	ereby certij	fy that the well	location shown
		ł			ļ		1			on	this plat y	vas plotted from	m field notes of
Owen 'B' #2	2	Í	Owen 'B	#6	1	·	i			act	ual surveys	s made by m	e or under my
•		i		•	1		i						me is true and knowledge and
		i					1				lief.	c vai oj "ij	wowenge und
		1			1		1			D	ate Surveyed		
					t		• + •		·				
		ļ									gnature & S ofessional S		
		ł					1					штеуы	
		I					I						
		1					1						
		ļ					1						
		Ì					Ì						
		i			1		i			C	ertificate No.	•	
0 310 660	000	1220		80 1210 24	40 00	00 1200	1000						
0 330 660	990	1320 1	1650 19	80 2310 26	40 20	00 1500	1000) 500) 0				

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

perator				Lease			Well No.
Apache	Corporatio	n			Owen '	В'	6
nit Letter	Section	Township		Range			County
K	34	2	1S	371	Ξ		Lea
ctual Footage Loca	tion of Well:			*•			
1980	feet from the	South	line and		2180	feet from	the West line
round level Elev.	Producia	g Formation		Pool			Dedicated Acreage:
3429	the acreage dedicate	Tubb		Tubb	0il & G	as (86440)	160 Acres
2. If more 3. If more unitizat If answer this form i	than one lease is den than one lease of dif ion, force-pooling, et Yes is "no" list the owner if neccessary.	dicated to the well, fferent ownership is c.? No If an rs and tract descript	outline each and s dedicated to the uswer is "yes" typ tions which have	identify the ow well, have the of consolidati actually been c	nership thereo interest of all on onsolidated. (f (both as to workin owners been consoli Use reverse side of	
No allowa	ble will be assigned non-standard unit, eli	to the well until all minating such inter	interests have be rest, has been app	en consolidated roved by the D	l (by communi ivision.	tization, unitization,	, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
						Provide the second seco	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information ontained herein in true and complete to the est of my knowledge and belief. Instruct Finature Debra J. Anderson Debra J. Anderson Desition Engineering Technician ompany Apache Corporation ate 5-12-99
Owen Ɓ #2 ●	Ow	en 'B' #6 ●				00 24 55 26 1 1 5 5	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown in this plat was plotted from field notes a ctual surveys made by me or under m uppervison, and that the same is true an orrect to the best of my knowledge an elief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 24	540 200	0 1500	1000		Certificate No.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico inergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator				Lease				Well No.
Apache	Corporatio	n .			Owen '	В'		2
Jnit Letter	Section	Township		Range			County	
L	34	21	S	3	57E	NMP		Lea
ctual Footage Locati		- ·						
		South	line and		420	feet fro	muthe West	line
round level Elev.	1	ng Formation		Pool	<u></u>			Dedicated Acreage:
3459	Tu	DD of to the subject well		Tubb	Oil & Ga	us (86440)	160 Acres
2. If more to 3. If more to unitization If answer in this form if	than one lease is de than one lease of di on, force-pooling, et Yes [s'no' list the owne neccessary.	dicated to the well, of ferent ownership is c_{α} ?	utline each and i dedicated to the wer is "yes" type ns which have a	identify the ow well, have the : e of consolidati actually been of	nership thereof interest of all o on onsolidated. (L	(both as to wor wners been con-	solidated by con	amunitization,
or until a n	on-standard unit, eli	minating such interes	at, has been appr	oved by the Di	(by communit. vision.	ization, unitizati	on, forced-pooli	ng, or otherwise)
							I hereby contained here best of my know Signature Printed Name Debra J. Position Engineen Company Apache (Date 5-12-	ring Technician Corporation
Owen 'B' #2 ●		en 'B' #6 ●					on this plat actual survey supervison, a	fy that the well location show was plotted from field notes s made by me or under n nd that the same is true an e best of my knowledge an
							Signature & S Professional S	eal of urveyor
	İ				······································]	Certificate No.	•
330 660 9	90 1320 1650	1980 2310 264	0 2000	1500	1000	500 0		







2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400

(713) 296-6000

May 12, 1999

Offset Operators

Re: Application for a Non-Standard Location Owen 'B' Lease Well No. 2 and 6 Tubb Oil & Gas Pool Lea County, New Mexico

Attached please find a copy of an Application for a Non-Standard Location that Apache Corporation has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. If you have an objection to this application, you must notify the OCD in writing within 20 days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION

nderson

Debra J. Anderson Engineering Technician

Attachment

OFFSET OPERATORS OWEN 'B' LEASE SECTION 34 T-21S, R-37E LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

.

Chevron USA Inc. P O Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702 Certified Receipt # Z-116-148-710

Exxon Co. USA P O Box 4707 Houston, Texas 77210-4707 Certified Receipt # Z-116-148-711

Titan Resources 500 W. Texas Suite 500 Midland, Texas 79701 Certified Receipt # Z-116-148-712

	rict I . Box 1980, Hobb s , N rict II	M 88241-1980	Energy, N		of New Mexic Natural Reso	co urces Departmer	ıt				Form C-104 February 10, 1994 Insturctions on back		
	Drawer DD, Artesia, rict III	NM 88211-0719	OIL		RVATION	I DIVISION			s	Submit to Appro	priate District Office 5 Copies		
) Rio Brazos Rd., Az	ec, NM 87410								I			
	rict IV	NIA 97504 2098								AMEN	DED REPORT		
P.U.	. Box 2088, Santa Fe		IEST FOR ALL			THORIZATIO	л то	TRANSPO	RT				
1.	Operator name and						2	OGRID Number					
	•	bache Corporation						000873					
		Dak Blvd, Su < 77056-440						Reason for Filing	Code				
	API Number		⁵ Pool Name		<u> </u>			⁶ Pool Code					
	30-025-343				62700 ⁹ Well Number								
	^{roperty Code} 2ス S 7	9	* Property Name Owen B						6				
١١.	Anei	Surface Lo	· ·····										
	UI or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from the		h/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	1.		
	K	34	21S	37E		1980	S		2180	<u> </u>	Lea		
-	UI or lot no.	" Bottom He Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from the	Nort	h/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	e County		
					<u> </u>		L						
12	P		g Method Code P	5/19	inection Date	¹⁵ C-129 Permit Numb	er ¹⁵	29 Effective Date		C-129 E	xpiration Date		
	Oil and Gas	s Transporte	19 Transporter Name			20 POD	21 0/0	3	22 POD ULSTR	Location			
	OGRID		and Address	1.12		42010			and Desription	on			
-	034053		rketing & Trans s, Suite 700	sportation		42010	0						
			TX 77002			10000							
	-204053		rdson Gasoline			42030	G						
	20809		St., Suite 300 , TX 76102										
	/ Produced \	Netor											
					24 POD ULSTR L	ocation and Description	n						
	42050												
	. Well Comp	letion Data	26 Ready Date		27 TD	2	PBTD	r	29	Perforatio	ons		
	²⁵ Spud Date 3/31/98		5/4/98		7500		1010	7330	6708-7				
F		ole Size		Casing & Tubli	ng Size	3	² Depth	Set	3	¹³ Sacks Cemen	t		
-	12-1/4"	·	9-5/8"			1030'			415 SX	S.CIRC V	N/109 SXS		
\vdash	7-7/8"		5-1/2"			5487'				XS/TOC@			
					·····					ENHEAD	SQZ W/400		
			l	·					SXS				
Ň	Date New Oil		Delivery Date	36 T	est Date	37 Test Length		38 Tbg. Pressu	re	³⁹ Cs	g. Pressure		
	5/19/98	1	-		5/23/98	24 HR	<u>s '</u>		-	-			
	40 Choke Size -	41	o⊪ 19	42	Water 3	43 Gas 173		44 AOF			est Method		
			Dil Conservation Division is true and complete to		plied		OIL	CONSER	VATION D	IVISION 3 MILLIAN	15		
1	nowledge and belief.	nation grien baoro		,		- 19 - 19	a ce t	• V_ 5		્રેસ			
	ignatures Par	man M	. Luglet	le		Approved by:		and a second					
	rinted Name: Pamela M		<i>U</i>	···	<u></u>	Title: Approval Date:					<u> </u>		
ľ	Regulatory	/ Analyst			/	apprendi Dato.			. <u>ट</u>				
	ate: 4/16/99		Phone: 713-296-7	120									
Γ	⁴⁷ If this is a change	e of operator fill in th	e OGRID number and	name of the prev	vious operator								
╟		Previous Operato	r Signature:			Printed Name			Title		Date		